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IHF Men's Emerging Nations Championship 2017

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 12)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. RUBEKSEN Eliesar Faroe Islands 6 3 23/34 68% 3,83

2. PAPAYIANNIS Antonis Cyprus 6 3 13/24 54% 2,17

3. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova

6 6 51/113 45% 8,50

4. AGUSHI Armir Kosovo 6 4 24/59 41% 4,00

5. EMRE Mehmet Turkey 6 6 42/106 40% 7,00

6. PENEV Mihail Bulgaria 6 6 52/134 39% 8,67

7. GOKTEPE Coskun Turkey 6 5 45/127 35% 7,50

8. LIU Maike P.R. of China 6 6 50/146 34% 8,33

9. IVANOV Ivan Bulgaria 6 6 42/126 33% 7,00

9. JOHANNESEN Jan 

Pauli

Faroe Islands 6 5 60/180 33% 10,00

9. BRADLEY Alexander Great Britain 6 5 48/144 33% 8,00

12. POTAPCHIN Denis Republic of 

Moldova

6 6 47/142 33% 7,83

13. NUNGOVITCH 

Christophoros

Cyprus 6 6 72/218 33% 12,00

14. INSOU Owen Great Britain 6 5 32/100 32% 5,33

15. TANTI Daniel Malta 6 6 63/201 31% 10,50

16. MAMMADYAROV 

Elshad

Azerbaijan 6 5 42/141 30% 7,00

17. BERISHA Haris Kosovo 6 6 47/165 28% 7,83

18. CAHANGIROV Elnur Azerbaijan 5 5 37/133 28% 7,40

19. GAUCI Daniel Malta 6 5 12/44 27% 2,00

20. KHANDOLISHVILI 

Alexander

Georgia 6 6 58/221 26% 9,67

21. KHALIQ-O'SULLIVAN 

Alim

Ireland 6 6 78/301 26% 13,00

22. ZHOU Zhetao P.R. of China 6 6 23/92 25% 3,83

23. MICHELS Jerome Luxembourg 6 6 25/102 25% 4,17

24. KHARAISHVILI Giorgi Georgia 6 1 4/17 24% 0,67

25. DEDJA Florian Albania 6 6 47/204 23% 7,83

26. HERRMANN Mika Luxembourg 6 6 30/134 22% 5,00

27. MASCARO Kevin Andora 6 6 60/275 22% 10,00

28. HAYKAZ Manukyan Armenia 6 6 32/166 19% 5,33

29. HAYK Boksyan Armenia 6 6 16/112 14% 2,67

30. HALILI Aurel Albania 6 6 9/97 9% 1,50
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IHF Men's Emerging Nations Championship 2017

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. KHALIQ-O'SULLIVAN 

Alim

Ireland 6 6 78/301 26% 13,00

2. NUNGOVITCH 

Christophoros

Cyprus 6 6 72/218 33% 12,00

3. TANTI Daniel Malta 6 6 63/201 31% 10,50

4. MASCARO Kevin Andora 6 6 60/275 22% 10,00

5. JOHANNESEN Jan 

Pauli

Faroe Islands 6 5 60/180 33% 10,00

6. KHANDOLISHVILI 

Alexander

Georgia 6 6 58/221 26% 9,67

7. PENEV Mihail Bulgaria 6 6 52/134 39% 8,67

8. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova

6 6 51/113 45% 8,50

9. LIU Maike P.R. of China 6 6 50/146 34% 8,33

10. BRADLEY Alexander Great Britain 6 5 48/144 33% 8,00

11. BERISHA Haris Kosovo 6 6 47/165 28% 7,83

12. POTAPCHIN Denis Republic of 

Moldova

6 6 47/142 33% 7,83

13. DEDJA Florian Albania 6 6 47/204 23% 7,83

14. GOKTEPE Coskun Turkey 6 5 45/127 35% 7,50

15. EMRE Mehmet Turkey 6 6 42/106 40% 7,00

16. IVANOV Ivan Bulgaria 6 6 42/126 33% 7,00

17. MAMMADYAROV 

Elshad

Azerbaijan 6 5 42/141 30% 7,00

18. CAHANGIROV Elnur Azerbaijan 5 5 37/133 28% 7,40

19. INSOU Owen Great Britain 6 5 32/100 32% 5,33

20. HAYKAZ Manukyan Armenia 6 6 32/166 19% 5,33

21. HERRMANN Mika Luxembourg 6 6 30/134 22% 5,00

22. MICHELS Jerome Luxembourg 6 6 25/102 25% 4,17

23. AGUSHI Armir Kosovo 6 4 24/59 41% 4,00

24. RUBEKSEN Eliesar Faroe Islands 6 3 23/34 68% 3,83

25. ZHOU Zhetao P.R. of China 6 6 23/92 25% 3,83

26. HAYK Boksyan Armenia 6 6 16/112 14% 2,67

27. PAPAYIANNIS Antonis Cyprus 6 3 13/24 54% 2,17

28. GAUCI Daniel Malta 6 5 12/44 27% 2,00

29. HALILI Aurel Albania 6 6 9/97 9% 1,50

30. KHARAISHVILI Giorgi Georgia 6 1 4/17 24% 0,67
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IHF Men's Emerging Nations Championship 2017

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 6)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. RUBEKSEN Eliesar Faroe Islands 6 3 4/6 66,7%

2. MAMMADYAROV 

Elshad

Azerbaijan 6 5 12/21 57,1%

3. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 8/15 53,3%

4. TANTI Daniel Malta 6 6 17/36 47,2%

5. AGUSHI Armir Kosovo 6 4 4/9 44,4%

5. IVANOV Ivan Bulgaria 6 6 8/18 44,4%

5. GAUCI Daniel Malta 6 5 4/9 44,4%

8. EMRE Mehmet Turkey 6 6 9/21 42,9%

9. BRADLEY Alexander Great Britain 6 5 12/29 41,4%

10. GOKTEPE Coskun Turkey 6 5 7/17 41,2%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 6)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 6/11 54,5%

2. PENEV Mihail Bulgaria 6 6 5/10 50,0%

2. LIU Maike P.R. of China 6 6 6/12 50,0%

4. GOKTEPE Coskun Turkey 6 5 4/11 36,4%

5. INSOU Owen Great Britain 6 5 4/13 30,8%

5. POTAPCHIN Denis Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 4/13 30,8%

7. IVANOV Ivan Bulgaria 6 6 5/20 25,0%

8. NUNGOVITCH 

Christophoros

Cyprus 6 6 5/21 23,8%

9. TANTI Daniel Malta 6 6 4/18 22,2%

10. DEDJA Florian Albania 6 6 4/21 19,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 6)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. RUBEKSEN Eliesar Faroe Islands 6 3 17/20 85,0%

2. PAPAYIANNIS Antonis Cyprus 6 3 9/12 75,0%

3. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 23/40 57,5%

4. EMRE Mehmet Turkey 6 6 27/47 57,4%

5. IVANOV Ivan Bulgaria 6 6 26/50 52,0%

6. TANTI Daniel Malta 6 6 30/58 51,7%

7. AGUSHI Armir Kosovo 6 4 13/27 48,1%

8. BRADLEY Alexander Great Britain 6 5 24/51 47,1%

9. PENEV Mihail Bulgaria 6 6 29/63 46,0%

10. LIU Maike P.R. of China 6 6 24/54 44,4%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 6)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. AGUSHI Armir Kosovo 6 4 5/13 38,5%

2. GOKTEPE Coskun Turkey 6 5 6/17 35,3%

3. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 10/30 33,3%

3. KHARAISHVILI Giorgi Georgia 6 1 2/6 33,3%

3. GAUCI Daniel Malta 6 5 3/9 33,3%

6. NUNGOVITCH 

Christophoros

Cyprus 6 6 12/39 30,8%

7. PENEV Mihail Bulgaria 6 6 8/29 27,6%

8. BRADLEY Alexander Great Britain 6 5 11/40 27,5%

9. POTAPCHIN Denis Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 6/22 27,3%

9. KHANDOLISHVILI 

Alexander

Georgia 6 6 15/55 27,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. NUNGOVITCH 

Christophoros

Cyprus 6 6 3/4 75,0%

2. GOKTEPE Coskun Turkey 6 5 3/7 42,9%

3. JOHANNESEN Jan 

Pauli

Faroe Islands 6 5 2/5 40,0%

4. CAHANGIROV Elnur Azerbaijan 5 5 2/6 33,3%

4. EMRE Mehmet Turkey 6 6 1/3 33,3%

6. LIU Maike P.R. of China 6 6 2/8 25,0%

6. HERRMANN Mika Luxembourg 6 6 1/4 25,0%

8. PENEV Mihail Bulgaria 6 6 1/5 20,0%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MAMMADYAROV 

Elshad

Azerbaijan 6 5 4/11 36,4%

2. SAHARNEAN Ion Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 3/9 33,3%

3. POTAPCHIN Denis Republic of 

Moldova
6 6 6/23 26,1%

4. EMRE Mehmet Turkey 6 6 2/8 25,0%

4. ZHOU Zhetao P.R. of China 6 6 2/8 25,0%

6. NUNGOVITCH 

Christophoros

Cyprus 6 6 6/29 20,7%

7. GAUCI Daniel Malta 6 5 1/6 16,7%

7. HERRMANN Mika Luxembourg 6 6 2/12 16,7%


